FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

- 1621

First Information of a co	gnizable crime reported ur	nder section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS.	110 000
Dist Whaha Sub C	Jivn Thalda	PS ToyAn Year 2019 FIRM	lo6.4.[] Date
i) Act	Sections	ii) Act Sectio	ns
ii) Act	Sections	iv) Other acts & Sections .44	A(s) of Bought 2 pices
a) General Diary Reference:	Entry No 8.5.5.	Date 17/8/19 Time atala	ime
b) Occurrence of Offence : Da	iy Saturday	Date 17/8/19 Time atala	18:15 me onwards
c) Information received Date	17/8/19/	Time 20:05 hr G.D. No 8	at the P. S.
Type of Information : Written	Wrat Typed	ℓ	
Place of Occurrence : a) Dire	ction and Distance from P.S	Earl/South 4KM AP	nox from PS.
2) Address by the house	of aced Khagen S	Beat No. Anchel - Mukeu	udapur no. 1 Ans 79
() In case outside limit of this f	Police Station, then the nar	ne of P. S. District .	
1) Name: Susanla	Kumas Patha	x Sq. of Police of my	m g Jululia
) Father's / Husband's Name	& Sri Rabin	olis worker pellak d) Nationality (n	Y Comme
:) Date / Year of birth	6 m	d) Nationality	dian.
Address 74	Aur Ps. Dar-	Arlulia	
Details of known/suspected/	unknown/accused with full	particulars	The second secon
(Attach separate sheet, if ne		particulars 1) Khagen Sahis griy- Liligolih Diff Julius.	S. parkan Sahis
	and the) Regent St	and only
		ofrig- Leligolih	3 - 1 0
		Dif fulntis	
		The state of the s	
	in specific	and the second second	
			of arrest and
Reasons for delay in reportir	ng by the complainant/infor	mant	
	Line in the second	Selloca	
Prticulars of properties stole	n/involved : (Attach separa	te sheet, if required): ,	
. Total value of properties sto	plen/involved		
, Inquest report/U.D. Case no			
. FIR Contents : (Attach sep	arate sheets, if required)	- The animal there of	Complaint of
		plainant which of the	alted as EIR
	the Com	pramarile water 5 xx	ed.
	6 alla	they have in is.	17/8/19 arge
			This pector-in-quality
			JOYPUK I.S
		sion of offence(s) u/s 46. A(c) of	PistPurulia(VV.B.)
Action taken : Since the abo	ove report reveals commiss	sion of offence(s) u/s	- Deiget South
/************		BC- 1707.	
registered the case and too	k up the investigation/direct	cted Asg. Sowen K. Pand	to take up the
		Gvertigate the Guy, on point of juded and a copy given to the Complainan	
	W. A. C.		
	(mine)	Abhipt Sing	la .
L. SAIR		Signature of the Officer-in-Charge,	Police Station with
7.4		Name APALJIT	SINGHA.
Susanla Knt	allan ,		
nature/Thumb impression	of Si.	Rank S9, ef plus	
Complainant/informant	1708/19 Alah	Number if any DM Auluh	4 17/8/19 01
	mspecio	1/96,	Inspector-in-charge
	JOYPUR		JOYPUR P.S
	DistPurmer V		DistPurulia(W.B.)

The Inspector-In-Charge, Joypur PS, Dist-Purulia.

Ref:- Joypur PS GDE No- 844 Dated- 17/08/2019.

Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Khagen Sahis (45 yrs) S/o-Pashan Sahis of Vill-Litiadih, PS-Joypur, Dist-Purulia under arrest along with seized articles as per seizer list i.e. approx 18 Liters (eighteen) Illicit Distilled Liquor in 01 (one) black colour Plastic Jerrican under proper seizure with label.

I SI Susanta Kr Pathak of Joypur PS hereby lodged a written complaint against the above noted accused person to the effect that today (17/08/2019) at about 18:15 hrs I received a credible source information at my Special Mobile duty that one person namely Khagen Sahis (45 yrs) S/o- Pashan Sahis of Vill-Litiadih, PS-Joypur, Dist-Purulia is selling ID liquor at Litiadih village under Joypur PS. On receiving such information I immediately inform the matter to IC Joypur PS and as per his kind direction myself along with (1) JC/-725 Rahul Sinha Mahapatra (2) NVF/-803 Ankur Ch Mahato left to work out the information. At 18:45 hrs we reached at the above noted place and entered in the house of the above noted accused person as shown my source and found on seeing police party 02/03 persons, who were already consuming liquor at setting condition, immediately fled away from there. I searched his house and found 01 (one) black colour Plastic Jerrican loaded with Illicit Distilled Liquor kept in a corner of his house. I asked him for any license / authority for keeping the said liquor, but he failed to produce any documents in respect of said Liquor. On interrogation he also made incoherent statement regarding possession of said liquor and told that that he is selling the same to the villagers illegally. So, finding no any other alternative way I arrested him at his house at 18:55 hrs after observing all the formalities as per law and narrating him the ground of arrest and issuing arrest memo. After that I seized the above noted articles from the possession of the accused persons and labeled, duly singed by the accused person & witnesses, in which I have taken one bottle of ID liquor i.e. one 300 ML as sample file with label. During interrogation he confessed his guilt as such I arrested him as the accused person is liable for prosecution u/s-46A (c) of the Bengal Excise Act 1909.

I therefore pray that a specific Case may kindly be started against the accused person namely Khagen Sahis (45 yrs) S/o- Pashan Sahis of Vill-Litiadih, PS-Joypur, Dist-Purulia u/s-46A (c) of the Bengal Excise Act 1909.

(1) Original seizure list

(2) Arrest memo

(3) Inspection Memo

Yours Faithfully, Smarla Kr. Pathan (SI Susanta Kr Pathak) 17,08/19 SI of Police

PS-Joypur, Dist-Purulia Dated 17/08/2019

Received an 17.8.19 at 20.05 hr and started payme As. Caucho 64/19 At). 8.19 ys 46 Afc) of Bengel Encire bet 19.09. Ossign 18/19

JOYPUR P.S Dist.-Purulia(W.B.)